

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2021–2286 Officer Involved Critical Incident – 2469 Kimberly Pkwy. E, Columbus, OH 43232 (L)

Investigative Activity:	Interview with Witness
Involves:	Roger Dale Slate (W)
Date of Activity:	09/29/2021
Activity Location:	Scene – 2469 Kimberly Pkwy. E, , Columbus, OH 43232, Franklin County
Author:	SA Ryan D. Scheiderer, #89

Narrative:

On September 29, 2021, at approximately 1315 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Ryan Scheiderer met with Roger Slate (Slate) at 2469 Kimberly Parkway E. in Columbus, Ohio, to discuss why his red 2002 Jeep Cherokee bearing Ohio temporary registration M554544 was parked at that location. The vehicle had a cracked windshield and the rear driver's side cargo area window was busted with what appeared to be a point of origin for the damage. Agents were concerned the vehicle may have been struck by bullets when an officer from the Columbus Division of Police (CPD) fatally shot Kyle Veyon (Veyon) in the street on Kimberly Parkway.

Slate explained he lived on Kimberly Parkway E. until July 15th of this year. Slate left the Jeep parked at this location because the tires were flat and he wasn't able to move it. Initially, Slate claimed the vehicle had no other damage. Slate's last contact with the vehicle was two to three weeks prior to this date. SA Scheiderer escorted Slate to the vehicle and after inspecting it, Slate stated the crack in the windshield was new damage, but the damage to the rear cargo area window was old. Slate signed a Consent to Search form allowing agents access to his vehicle to inspect it for evidence of being struck by bullets.

SA Scheiderer and SA Shane Hanshaw conducted an interior examination of the vehicle and weren't able to locate any evidence that the vehicle had been struck by gunfire. SA Scheiderer asked SA Aja Chung to photograph the vehicle to document the damage. No further action is required reference this vehicle.

Attachments:

Attachment # 01: Roger Slate Consent to Search Form 9.29.2021

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



CONSENT TO SEARCH



Date & Time	9-29-2021 13:16
Location	KIMBERL, PARKUNY AT MACSWAY AVE
	2 SLATE, having been informed of the constitutional right not to de of the premises, property, or items hereinafter mentioned without a search warrant
(and of my right t	o refuse to consent to such a search). hereby authorize OHIO BCF (SA SCHEIDERER SA CHUNE)
to conduct a comp	plete search of my
pren	nises, and all curtilage
X any	vehicles 2002 SZZP CHRADICER OH TEMP: M5545444
com	onal property, to wit: puter, cellular telephone, or electronic device, (including data acquisition, copying, and lysis), to wit:
located at	BERLY PARKUNY AT MACSILAY AVE

These above-named officers/agents are authorized by me to take from my premises, curtilage, vehicles. property, computer, cellular telephone, or electronic device (as specified above) any letters, papers, materials, data, or other property which they desire. I state that I am a person who is authorized to give consent for the search of the above mentioned property.

This written permission is being given by me to the above-named officers/agents voluntarily, of my own free will, without threats or promises of any kind. I am not under the influence of drugs or alcohol that prevent me from understand this document, and I understand this document and the English language.

Signatur

Date Time

late

BCI-INVEST-18 Version 4/2014, BD 9.29